
16 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/35-continued 

WN 
AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

CH 
AI( 

CH 
AI( 

CH 
AI( 

WN 

CH 

WN 

HO 

CH 

WN 

HO 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

HO 
WN 
WN 

HO 
HO 

AI( 

Tariff 
Item 

84.65.009 
85.01. 031 
85.01.035 
85.01.041 
85.03.000 
85.03.001 
85.04.011 
85.06.009 

Description of Goods 

APPROVED SIZES: 
E, J, F, M 
Vibration eliminators 
High voltage neon transformers 
High voltage neon transformers 
Solar car battery chargers 
Lithium model CR2320 watch batteries 
Lithium model CR2320 watch batteries 
Rechargeable lead acid batteries (GEL CELL) 6 volt 
Component parts, as may be approved, for 
Domestic vacuum cleaners 
Approved: List of parts is available from the 
Collector of Customs, Auckland 

85.06.019 Component parts, as may be approved, for 
Domestic vacuum cleaners 
Approved: List of parts is available from the 
Collector of Customs, Auckland 

85.11.009 Spot welding gun 
85.11.019 Single mode fusion set 
85.11.019 Spot welding gun 
85.12.019 Automatic electric teamakers 
85.12.019 Undersink instant hot water dispenser with a 

capacity of less than 2 litres 
85.12.029 Automatic electric teamakers 
85.12.029 Undersink instant hot water dispenser with a 

capacity of less than 2 litres 
85.13.019 Component parts of fibre optic communication system 

as may be approved 
85.15.249 Avalanche location and rescue electronic search 

device 
85.15.249 Earth satelite tracking system receiver and 

transmitter 
85.15.249 National colour CCTV monitor WVCMllO including 

inbui It camera supply synchronisation and swi tching 
85.15.259 Avalanche location and rescue electronic search 

device 
85.15.259 Earth satel i te tracking system receiver and 

transmitter 
85.15.259 National colour CCTV moni tor WVCMllO including 

inbui It camera supply synchronisation and swi tching 
85.17.000 Video alarm/anti theft device 
85.19.009 Load break switches 250·3150A 660 VAC to IEC 

408-85 5419 rating 
85.19.059 Fibre optic terminal box 
85.19.071 Fluorescent lamp ballasts 
85.19.079 Fluorescent lamp ballasts 
85.22.019 Electronic pet doors 
85.22.019 Parts and accessories for MATV and CATV systems 

excluding antennas 
85.22.019 Soundtracs mixing consoles 'CM series' 
85.22.029 Electronic pet doors 
85.22.029 Parts and accessories for MATV and CATV systems 

excluding antennas 
85.22.029 Soundtracs mixing consoles 'CM series' 
87.02.028 Components for class II and class III vehicles as 

defined in the Ministerial Determination pursuant to 
Section 121 of the Customs Act 1966, as may be approved 
by the Comptroller of Customs, which are imported for use 
in the assembly of motor vehicles which incorporate a 
greater extent of local content than that required by 
the said Determinations 
APPROVED: 
(a) Components of Mack trucks 
(b) Components of Fiat trucks 
(c) Components of Scania trucks 
(d) Components of Hino trucks 
(e) Components of Man trucks 
(f) Components for Ford 'N' series trucks 

87.07.001 Electric 4 way reach truck of capacity of not less 
than 2.5 tonnes 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

AI( 88.03.000 Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff Free Free 
classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft, 
and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release 
notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; 
NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this 
concession but must be entered under their substantive 
Tariff items 
APPROVED: 
27.10.071 Greases and other solid lubricants 
27.10.089 Aeroshell fluid 41 
27.10.089 Mobile aero hydraulic fluid 
32.09 Varnishes, lacquers, thinners, removers and paints 

(Including primers) 
34.02.000 Grease remover 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

522446C 
5061128 
5061128 
506009F 
506053C 
506053C 
506099A 
506183A 

6/86 
6/86 
7/86 
6/86 
7/86 
6/86 
6/86 
6/86 

506183A 7/86 

506129G 
640024J 
506129G 
541020H 
600888H 

541020H 
600888H 

520936G 

541018F 

6/86 
7/86 
7/86 
5/86 
1/86 

7/86 
7/86 

7/86 

5/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 

6/86 
6/86 

6/86 

522463C 6/86 6/86 

505541F 5/86 6/86 

541018F 7/86 

522463C 

505541F 

522186C 
522224K 

522490L 
5224248 
5224248 
522436F 
5214778 

680580K 
522436F 
5214778 

680580K 
680585L 

600116F 

7/86 

7/86 

5/86 
5/86 

6/86 
7/86 
6/86 
6/86 
2/86 

6/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
9/86 

7/86 

581760K 1/86 

6/86 
6/86 
6/86 

6/86 

3921 


