THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1986/35-continued

	Tariff		Rates of	f Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective		
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То	
_									
		APPROVED SIZES: E, J, F, M							
	84.65.009	Vibration eliminators	Free	Free	99	522446C	6/86		
		High voltage neon transformers	Free	Free	99	506112B	6/86	6/86	
		High voltage neon transformers	Free	Free	99	506112B	7/86		
		Solar car battery chargers	Free	Free	99	506009F	6/86		
	85.03.000	Lithium model CR2320 watch batteries	Free	Free	99	506053C	7/86		
	85.03.001	Lithium model CR2320 watch batteries	Free	Free	99	506053C	6/86	6/86	
		Rechargeable lead acid batteries (GEL CELL) 6 volt	Free		• •	506099A	6/86		
	85.06.009	Component parts, as may be approved, for Domestic vacuum cleaners Approved: List of parts is available from the	Free	Free	99	506183A	6/86	6/86	
	85.06.019	Collector of Customs, Auckland Component parts, as may be approved, for	Free	Free	99	506183A	7/86		
		Domestic vacuum cleaners Approved: List of parts is available from the							
		Collector of Customs, Auckland							
	85.11.009		Free	Free	99	506129G	6/86	6/86	
		Single mode fusion set	Free	Free	99	640024J	7/86		
	85.11.019		Free	Free	99	506129G	7/86		
		Automatic electric teamakers	Free	Free	99	541020H	5/86	6/86	
	85.12.019	Undersink instant hot water dispenser with a capacity of less than 2 litres	Free	Free	99	600888Н	1/86	6/86	
	85.12.029	Automatic electric teamakers	Free	Free	99	541020H	7/86		
	85.12.029		Free	Free	99	600888H	7/86	••	
	85.13.019	Component parts of fibre optic communication system as may be approved	Free	Free	99	520936G	7/86	••	
	85.15.249	Avalanche location and rescue electronic search device	Free	Free	99	541018F	5/86	6/86	
	85.15.249	Earth satelite tracking system receiver and transmitter	Free	Free	99	522463C	6/86	6/86	
	85.15.249	National colour CCTV monitor WVCM110 including inbuilt camera supply synchronisation and switching	Free	Free	99	505541F	5/86	6/86	
	85.15.259	Avalanche location and rescue electronic search device	Free	Free	99	541018F	7/86	• •	
	85.15.259	Earth satelite tracking system receiver and transmitter	Free	Free	99	522463C	7/86	••	
		National colour CCTV monitor WVCM110 including inbuilt camera supply synchronisation and switching	Free	Free	99	505541F	7/86		
		Video alarm/anti theft device Load break switches 250-3150A 660 VAC to IEC 408-BS 5419 rating	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	522186C 522224K	5/86 5/86		
	85.19.059	Fibre optic terminal box	Free	Free	99	522490L	6/86		
	85.19.071	Fluorescent lamp ballasts	Free	Free	99	522424B	7/86		
		Fluorescent lamp ballasts	Free	Free	99	522424B	6/86	6/86	
		Electronic pet doors	Free	Free	99	522436F	6/86	6/86	
		Parts and accessories for MATV and CATV systems excluding antennas	Free	Free	99	521477H	2/86	6/86	
	85.22.019	•	Free	Free	99	680580K	6/86	6/86	
		Electronic pet doors	Free	Free	99	522436F	7/86	• •	
	85.22.029	Parts and accessories for MATV and CATV systems excluding antennas	Free	Free	99	521477H	7/86	• •	
	85.22.029		Free	Free	99	680580K	7/86		
	87.02.028		Free	Free	99	680585L	9/86		
		in the assembly of motor vehicles which incorporate a greater extent of local content than that required by the said Determinations							
		APPROVED: (a) Components of Mack trucks			•				
		(b) Components of Fiat trucks (c) Components of Scania trucks							
		(d) Components of Hino trucks (e) Components of Man trucks							
		(f) Components for Ford 'N' series trucks			14.0				
	87.07.001	Electric 4 way reach truck of capacity of not less	Free	Free	99	600116F	7/86		
	00.00	than 2.5 tonnes	_	_					
	88.03.000	classification peculiar to use in or on aircraft,	Free	Free	99	581760K	1/86	••	
		and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff items APPROVED:							
		27.10.071 Greases and other solid lubricants 27.10.089 Aeroshell fluid 41							
		27.10.089 Mobile aero hydraulic fluid 32.09 Varnishes, lacquers, thinners, removers and pain (Including primers)	ts						